Consumer Push-On Knobs
We can make
exactly what
you need.Technical Data PAGE 43
\
Mechanical Tolerances PAGE 44
Coronado Series Knobs PAGE 15
Consumer Push-On Knobs Index PAGES 22 and 23 Detailed Index of the Items Listed Below

PHONE: 631.752.1950 FAX: 631.752.1971 WWW.ehcknobs.com EMAIL: sales@ehcknobs.com 1-800-752-1680
5
ORDERING GUIDE FOR MILITARY SERIES
Cap  Diam. Style Shaft Hole Color Suffix
Design
Indicate 0= .500 N–Round A– Bar 1– 1⁄8”Round B–Matte Black C=Concentric
Part No. 1= .700 D–Skirted Round B– Bar w/Dial 2– 1⁄4”Round S– Gloss Black Tactiles:
from 2= .900 F– Dial L– Anti-Parallax Bar 3– 1⁄8” “D”Hole G–Matte Gray 1– Blue
Tables 3=1.250 P– Pointer M–Anti-Parallax Bar 4– 1⁄4” “D”Hole J– Gloss Gray 2– Orange
Above 4=1.750 K– Skirted Ptr. w/Dial 5–.190 Round 3– White
5=2.250 GG–Dbl.Bar R– Long Bar 6–.267 Round 4– Red
HH–Skt.Dbl.Bar S– Spinner 5– Violet
II– Skt.Dbl.Bar 6– Yellow
w/Dial 7– Yellow
8– Green
9– Grey
Military Series
Form 1
Intensity
Blue
Form 8
Marker
Green
Form 9
Bearing
Gray
Standard Skirted Skirted
Tactile Cap Diameter Round Round Dial Pointer Pointer
FORM 1 70 1N__ __1 1D__ __1 1F__ __1 - -
Intensity-Blue 90 2N__ __1 2D__ __1 2F__ __1 - -
125 3N__ __1 3D__ __1 3F__ __1 - -
FORM 2 70 1N__ __2 1D__ __2 1F__ __2 - -
Tune-Orange 90 2N__ __2 2D__ __2 2F__ __2 - -
125 3N__ __2 3D__ __2 3F__ __2 - -
FORM 3 70 1N__ __3 1D__ __3 1F__ __3 - -
Dimmer-White 90 2N__ __3 2D__ __3 2F__ __3 - -
125 3N__ __3 3D__ __3 3F__ __3 - -
FORM 4 70 1N__ __4 1D__ __4 1F__ __4 - -
Gain-Red 90 2N__ __4 2D__ __4 2F__ __4 - -
125 3N__ __4 3D__ __4 3F__ __4 - -
FORM 5 70 1N__ __5 1D__ __5 1F__ __5 - -
Focus-Violet 90 2N__ __5 2D__ __5 2F__ __5 - -
125 3N__ __5 3D__ __5 3F__ __5 - -
FORM 6 (ROUND) 70 1N__ __6 1D__ __6 1F__ __6 - -
Range-Yellow 90 2N__ __6 2D__ __6 2F__ __6 - -
125 3N__ __6 3D__ __6 3F__ __6 - -
FORM 7 (POINTER) 70 - - - 1P__ __7 1K__ __7
Range-Yellow 90 - - - 2P__ __7 2K__ __7
Standard
Tactile Cap Series Crank
FORM 8 125 3S__ __8
Marker-Green 175 4S__ __8
225 5S__ __8
FORM 9 125 3S__ __9
Bearing-Gray 175 4S__ __9
225 5S__ __9
A B C D E
+.030 +–.030 Min. Min. Max.
Tactile Shapes
Spinner Handles
These tactile-shaped and colored tops can be combined with all knob styles except bar pointer.
Available in Black or Gray with colored top; Matte finish.
Cap Design Diameter Style Shaft Hole Color Suffix
.700 Round .250” Matte Black Tactile Top
91528- 1 N 2 B 2
EXAMPLE: MS91528-1N2B2
Series
0

Cap
NF EF EC CBDC DB
ORDERING GUIDE FOR CONTEMPORARY SERIES
Diameter Plain or Cap Style Shaft Hole Color Set Screw
w/Indicator
5= .500 N– Plain Round F– Molded 1– 1⁄8”Round S– Black 1=1 Socket
7= .700 C– Round w/Indicator C– Inlay 2– 1⁄4”Round B– BlackMatte 2=2 Socket
9= .900 D– Skirted Round B–Cap 3– 1⁄8”“D”Hole J– Gray 3=1 Slotted
12=1.250 E– Skirted w/Indicator 4– 1⁄4”“D”Hole G–GrayMatte 4=2 Slotted
M–MetalDial w/Arrow* 5– .190”Round
H– Plain Metal Dial 6– .267”Round
F– Plastic Dial w/Arrow
G–Plain Plastic Dial
P– Pointers
K– Skirted Pointers
*With metal dial, nut clearance depth D=.090 min.
NOTE: For concentric parts, add “C” prefix onto part number.    Example: C5CC1S2
Available with plain molded tops only.
Electronic Hardware Corporation 320 Broad Hollow Road, Farmingdale, NY 11735
PHONE: 631.752.1950 FAX: 631.752.1971 WWW.ehcknobs.com EMAIL: sales@ehcknobs.com 1-800-752-1680
8
REFER TO ORDERING GUIDE ON
PAGE 9 FOR STYLE, SHAFT HOLE
SPECIFICATIONS AND COLORS.
Regent Series
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
A B C D E H
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width Swing
.500 .510 .435 .026 .740 .490
.700 .610 .485 .026 1.030 .680
.900 .790 .640 .114 1.335 .885
Shaft
Style Hole Color
P 1 B
2 S
3 G
4 J
NUT CLEARANCE
A B C D E H
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width Swing
.500 .660 .360 .177 .740 .490
.700 .780 .485 .188 1.030 .680
.900 1.010 .640 .320 1.335 .885
Shaft
Style Hole Color
K 1 B
2 S
3 G
4 J
NUT CLEARANCE
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
.700 .610 .485 .026 1.205
.900 .630 .640 .114 1.500
Shaft
Style Hole Color
GG 1 B
2 S
3 G
4 J
NUT CLEARANCE
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
.700 .780 .485 .188 1.205
.900 1.010 .640 .320 1.500
Shaft

5–.190 Round
6–.267 Round
ORDERING GUIDE FOR REGENT SERIES
Diam.Size
.500
.700
.900
1.250
1.750
Series
0
1
2
3
4
Each Knob Furnished with (2) Set Screws
1⁄8”Shaft Hole 1⁄4”Shaft Hole
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 8-32 UNC-3A
8-32 UNC-3A
8-32 UNC-3A
Series Diameter Style Shaft Hole Color
.700 Skirted Round .250” Black as Molded
EH71- 1 D 2 SEXAMPLE: EH71-1D2S
.700 1.100 1.250 1.260 1.100 1.270
.900 1.400 1.600 1.640 1.220 1.470
Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference
Diam. Height Height Height Height Height
All Regent Series knobs come with spun aluminum inlays as shown.
By special order, knobs are available with printing on inlays, in other colors, or without inlays.
See page 53 for Regent Series knob locks.
Plain or
w/Indicator
N– Plain Round
C– Round w/Indicator
D– Skirted Round
E– Skirted w/Indicator
F– Plastic Dial w/Arrow
G–Plain Plastic Dial
P–Pointer
K–Skirted Pointer
GG–Double Bar
HH–Skirted Double Bar
II–Double Bar w/Dial
SB–Single Bar
DSB–Skirted Single Bar
NP–Round w/Pointer
NOTE: For concentric parts, add “C” prefix onto part number.    Example: C5CC1S2
Available with plain molded tops only.
Electronic Hardware Corporation 320 Broad Hollow Road, Farmingdale, NY 11735
PHONE: 631.752.1950 FAX: 631.752.1971 WWW.ehcknobs.com EMAIL: sales@ehcknobs.com 1-800-752-1680
10
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER

J
NUT CLEARANCE
ORDERING GUIDE FOR DESIGNER SERIES
Cap Style Style Shaft Hole Color
and Diameter
Indicate Part N– Round 1– 1⁄8”Round B–Matte Black
Number from D– Skirted Round 2– 1⁄4”Round S– Gloss Black
Tables Above F– Dial G–Matte Gray
P– Pointer J– Gloss Gray
K– Skirted Pointer
S– Spinner
Cap, Diam.& Style Shaft Hole Color
Plain Cap .250” Matte Black
PC1N- 2 - BEXAMPLE: PC1N-2-B
All Designer Series knobs come standard with 2 set screws.
Skirted Pointer
Electronic Hardware Corporation 320 Broad Hollow Road, Farmingdale, NY 11735
PHONE: 631.752.1950 FAX: 631.752.1971 WWW.ehcknobs.com EMAIL: sales@ehcknobs.com 1-800-752-1680
11
Industrial Series
ORDERING GUIDE FOR INDUSTRIAL SERIES
Approximate Style Shaft Hole Color
Diameter
406– 5⁄8” R– Round 1– 1⁄8” B–Black Matte
407– 3⁄4” RWD– w/Dot (Round only) 2– 1⁄4” S– Black
409– 7⁄8” D– Round/Dial Skirt w/Arrow Custom Colors and
412– 11⁄4” P– Bar Pointer Custom Materials
PD– Bar Pointer/Dial avail.by request)
Skirt w/Arrow
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER

Plain Top .250” Matte Black
3010- 2 - BEXAMPLE: 3010-2-B
ORDERING GUIDE FOR 3000 SERIES
Style Shaft Hole Color
Indicate Part 1– 1⁄8” Round B–Matte Black
Number from 2– 1⁄4” Round S– Gloss Black
Tables Above 3– 1⁄8”“D”hole G–Matte Gray
4– 1⁄4”“D”hole J– Gloss Gray
All 3000 Series knobs come standard with 2 set screws.
Electronic Hardware Corporation 320 Broad Hollow Road, Farmingdale, NY 11735
PHONE: 631.752.1950 FAX: 631.752.1971 WWW.ehcknobs.com EMAIL: sales@ehcknobs.com 1-800-752-1680
14
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
EMS 05D__ __ __ .500 .515 .380 .050 -
EMS 07D__ __ __ .700 .615 .550 .075 -
EMS 09D__ __ __ .840 .650 .675 .075 -
EMS 11D__ __ __ 1.100 .675 .900 .080 -
Cap Shaft
Style Hole Color
B 1 B
C 2 S
G
J
NUT CLEARANCE
ElectroMed Series
Round

B
D
ORDERING GUIDE FOR ELECTRO-MED SERIES
Series Diameter Cap Style Shaft Hole Color/Finish
EMS 5– 1⁄2” F – Plastic Plain 1– 1⁄8”Round B–Matte Black
7– 3⁄4” E– Plastic w/Indicator 2– 1⁄4”Round S– Gloss Black
9– 7⁄8” B–Metal Plain G–Matte Gray
11–11⁄8” C–Metal w/Indicator J– Gloss Gray
Custom Colors
Available
Series Diameter Style Cap Shaft Hole Color
.500 Round Plain Plastic 1⁄8” Round Gloss Black
EMS 5 D F 1 S
EXAMPLE: EMS5DF1S
Diam.
5
7
9
11
Each Knob Furnished with (2) Set Screws
1⁄8”Shaft Hole 1⁄4”Shaft Hole
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
8-32 UNC-3A 8-32 UNC-3A
8-32 UNC-3A
SET SCREW SPECIFICATIONS
*D shapes, as well as specialized markings are available upon request.
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
EMS 05D__ __ __ .500 .500 .380 .050 -
EMS 07D__ __ __ .700 .600 .550 .075 -
EMS 09D__ __ __ .840 .635 .675 .075 -
EMS 11D__ __ __ 1.100 .660 .900 .080 -
Cap Shaft
Style Hole Color
E 1 B
F 2 S
G
J
Style
NUT CLEARANCE
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
EMS 07F__ __ __ .700 .750 .410 .210 1.000
EMS 09F__ __ __ .840 .775 .490 .210 1.180
EMS 11F__ __ __ 1.100 .790 .735 .210 1.560
Cap Shaft
Style Hole Color
E 1 B
F 2 S
G
J
NUT CLEARANCE
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
EMS 07F__ __ __ .700 .750 .410 .210 1.000
EMS 09F__ __ __ .840 .775 .490 .210 1.180
EMS 11F__ __ __ 1.100 .790 .735 .210 1.560
Cap Shaft
Style Hole Color
B 1 B
C 2 S
G
J
NUT CLEARANCE
Part Number TO COMPLETE PART NUMBER
A B C D E
Diam. Height Diam. Depth Width
EMS 07M__ __ __ .700 .735 .560 .210 1.000
EMS 09M__ __ __ .840 .790 .675 .210 1.180

See table below for
Push-on control styles.*
ORDERING GUIDE FOR ST SERIES
Round
.45
.50
.61
.75
1.15
1.50
w/Ptr.
.57
.62
.73
.84
1.25
1.67
Series
1
2
3
5
6
7
Each Knob Furnished with (2) Set Screws
1⁄8”Shaft Hole 1⁄4”Shaft Hole
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 8-32 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 8-32 UNC-3A
If you require a non-standard spring style not shown in the above table
please consult an EHC engineer for an alternate or custom solution.
Style
Plain or w/Indicator
N–Plain Round
C–Round w/Indicator
D–Skirted Round
E– Skirted w/Indicator
F– Skirted Dial w/Arrow
G–Plain Dial
P– Pointer
K– Skirted Pointer
S– Spinner
Shaft Size Height Description
1⁄4”Knurl 3⁄8” Standard Knurl- 24 Teeth
6mmdiam. x 4.5mmFlat 3⁄8” For Spring #79-06600P
.250”diam. x  .156”Flat 13⁄32” For Spring #79-02000P
CONTROL STYLES SPECIFICATIONS EXAMPLES FOR PUSH-ON KNOBS
Letter
A
C
V
Series Diameter Style Shaft Hole Color Set Screws Concentric
.500 Skirted Pointer .250” Yellow Quantity
ST- 2 K 2 YB 2 CEXAMPLE: ST-2P2YB2C
* For Push-on knobs use letter designation for spring (Control Style) style.
Push-on knobs require no set screws.